# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ExtenDB, Inc.		06/21/2007	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EnterpriseDB Corporation
Street Address:	499 Thornall Street
City:	Edison
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08837-2210
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3225693	EXTENDB

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)887-0763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-887-1500 Phone:

trademark-dc@mofo.com Email: Correspondent Name: Christopher E. George

2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 5500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59729-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher E. George
Signature:	/Christopher E. George/

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0099** 

900088441

Date:	10/03/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=ExtenDB assignment of trademark#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0100

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, ExtenDB, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, has agreed to transfer as of June 21, 2007 the following trademark and/or trademark registration registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to EnterpriseDB Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1499 Thornall Street, Edison, 08837-2210, United States:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
EXTENDB	3,225,693	April 3, 2007

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ExtenDB, Inc. hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to EnterpriseDB Corporation effective as of June 21, 2007 all right, title and interest in the entire business represented by the mark EXTENDB and in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the trademark registration, all common law rights, and the right to renew, protect and defend said trademark and to sue and recover damages for past infringement of said trademark.

Dated: September, 2007	ExtenDB, Inc. (Assignor)
	By: Moral Mary
	Mason Sharp, President
Dated: September, 2007	EnterpriseDB Corporation (Assignee)
	By: Andrew R. Astor President

va-217132

TRADEMARK REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0101

**RECORDED: 10/03/2007**